
FY2024 RV Applications 

Applicant Agency: Application Title Total M% Match G% Grant Ongoing Score

Caribou-Targhee N.F., Dubois R.D.
Phase 2 - Stoddard Creek Campground Expansion, Dubois 
RD, CTNF 115,800.00$         29 %  33,800.00$       71 %  82,000.00$       82,000.00$           78.2

City of Council City of Council RV Dump Station 195,350.00$         13 %  25,000.00$       87 %  170,350.00$    252,350.00$         77.6
Sawtooth National Forest, Minidoka Ranger District South Hills' Pettit Campground Improvements 81,722.06$           17 %  14,162.75$       83 %  67,559.31$       319,909.31$         77.4
Bureau of Land Management - Salmon Field Office McFarland Campground Water System Replacement 39,080.00$           23 %  9,180.00$         77 %  29,900.00$       349,809.31$         76.8
Idaho County Pittsburg Campground and Access Chip Seal Project 236,250.00$         29 %  68,750.00$       71 %  167,500.00$    517,309.31$         76.8
City of Leadore Leadore City Park RV Campground Improvements 67,500.00$           8 %  5,250.00$         92 %  62,250.00$       579,559.31$         76.2
Valley County Parks and Recreation Dept. Brush Creek Campground 69,316.00$           26 %  18,325.00$       74 %  50,991.00$       630,550.31$         76.0
Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger District Bear Creek Transfer Camp Improvements 105,000.00$         43 %  45,000.00$       57 %  60,000.00$       690,550.31$         75.8

Ashton/Island Park R.D.-USFS Ashton/Island Park RD Campground Improvements Part II 240,260.00$         17 %  40,260.00$       83 %  200,000.00$    890,550.31$         75.2
Valley County Parks and Recreation Dept. Campground Lawn Mower 5,300.00$             20 %  1,060.00$         80 %  4,240.00$         894,790.31$         74.2
City of Kuna City of Kuna South Regional RV Dump - Meadowview 1,145,000.00$     41 %  475,000.00$    59 %  670,000.00$    1,564,790.31$     72.8

Caribou-Targhee N.F., Dubois R.D. Stoddard Creek Dispersed Site Restroom, Dubois RD, CTNF 60,400.00$           17 %  10,400.00$       83 %  50,000.00$       1,614,790.31$     72.8
Bonneville County Parks and Recreation 2023 Juniper Campground Resealing  46,950.00$           21 %  10,000.00$       79 %  36,950.00$       1,651,740.31$     72.4

USDA Forest Service - Caribou-Targhee National Forest Mike Harris Bridge Replacement 588,390.00$         5 %  30,390.00$       95 %  558,000.00$    2,209,740.31$     71.2

Bureau of Land Management-Challis Field Office
Upgraded Recreation Sites' Amenities Throughout the 
Challis Field Office 32,016.00$           20 %  6,397.00$         80 %  25,619.00$       2,235,359.31$     69.8

Bonner County Parks & Recreation Garfield Bay Park 37,700.00$           19 %  7,100.00$         81 %  30,600.00$       2,265,959.31$     69.6
Fremont County Parks and Rec Frome Park Picnic Tables and Fire Rings 32,250.00$           20 %  6,450.00$         80 %  25,800.00$       2,291,759.31$     68.6

Nez Perce - Clearwater National Forests
Nez Perce – Clearwater NF Developed Site Vault Toilet 
Replacement 46,000.00$           13 %  6,000.00$         87 %  40,000.00$       2,331,759.31$     67.0

Nez Perce County Nez Perce County Fair RV Upgrades Phase 1 734,975.00$         7 %  50,000.00$       93 %  684,975.00$    3,016,734.31$     65.2
Jerome County Supplemental to Rickett's RV Camp 47,300.00$           11 %  5,000.00$         89 %  42,300.00$       3,059,034.31$     54.6

Valley County Idaho Clear Creek Campground Phase 1 117,871.00$         18 %  21,000.00$       82 %  96,871.00$       3,155,905.31$     48.2

Westside RD Caribou-Targhee National Forest Westside RD Campground Fence Improvements Project 136,875.00$         7 %  9,375.00$         93 %  127,500.00$    3,283,405.31$     47.6
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